

ITEM NO.9

COURT NO.6

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 457 OF 2011
[FOR PREL. HEARING]

S.ANITA Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

S.ISHWAR RAO & ANR. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-Parte stay,exemption from filing O.T.)

WITH
T.P.(CRL) NO. 172 of 2011 [FOR PREL. HEARING]
(With appln.(s) for ex-parte stay and exemption from filing O.T. and
office report)

Date: 29/04/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sudarsh Menon, Adv.
Mr. A. Deb Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Y. Lokesh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice in the transfer petitions.

Until further orders, further proceedings in the
Divorce Petition being Case No. 184-A/10 pending before the
Court of First Additional District Judge (Fast Track Court)
Chhindwara, Madhya Pradesh and further proceedings in the
Criminal Case arising out of FIR No. 806 dated 23.09.2010
pending before the Court of Chief Judicial Magistrate,
Chhindwara, Madhya Pradesh shall remain stayed.

(Rajesh Dham)
Court Master

(Indu Satija)
Court Master