

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR H.B. PRABHAKARA SASTRY

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 457 OF 2011

S.ANITA Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

S.ISHWAR RAO & ANR. Respondent(s)
(With appln(s) for stay and office report)
WITH T.P.(CRL) NO. 172 of 2011
(With office report)

Date: 20/09/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)
Mr. Sudarsh Menon, Adv.

For Respondent(s)
Mr. Vikas Bansal, Adv.
Ms. Vibha Datta Makhija, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner in both the
matters and respondent No.2 in TP(Crl.) No.172/2011 are
present.

TP(C) No.457/2011

As per office report, service is complete on the
respondents but they have not entered appearance.

The matter is required to be listed before the
Hon'ble Court when the connected matter becomes ready.
Item No.46 -2-

TP(Crl.) No.172/2011

As per office report, service is complete on
respondent No.1.

Finally, four weeks' time is granted to respondent
No. 2 to file counter affidavit.

List again on 31.10.2011.

(H.B. PRABHAKARA SASTRY)
REGISTRAR